
 

Annex B:  

List of International Safety@Sea Awards Recipients  

 

Outstanding Search 
and Rescue 
Operations in 2020 
 
 
 
 
 
  

1. Anglo-Eastern 
Shipmanagement 
(Singapore) Pte. 
Ltd. 

Ms Melissa Otto,  
ottom@angloeastern.com 

2. ASP Ships Group 
(Manager) / Rio 
Tinto (Owner) 

Capt Rob Walker, 
rwalker@aspships.com /  
Mr Ryan Lim,  
ryan.lim@riotinto.com 

3. CMA CGM 
International 
Shipping Company 
Pte. Ltd. 

Ms Rachel Wong, 
SGP.RAWONG@cma-cgm.co 

4. Executive Ship 
Management Pte. 
Ltd. 

Ms Sara Cherian, 
cherian.sara@executiveship.com 
 

5. Tai Chong Cheang 
Steamship Co., 
(Shanghai) Ltd. 

Capt G.B. Wang, 
gbwang@tccfleet.com 
 

6. TATA NYK Shipping 
Pte. Ltd. (Owner) / 
Fleet Ship 
Management Pte. 
Ltd. (Technical 
Manager)  

Mr Zareer D Antia, 
antia@tatanykshipping.com  /  
Ms Samantha Beharie, 
samantha.beharie@fleetship.com  

7. Thome Group Mr Giesel Salon, 
giesel.salon@thome.com.sg 
 

8. Union Marine 
Management 
Services Pte. Ltd.^ 

Capt Anurag Sharma, 
anuragsharma@unimarships.com 

Open Category 9. Singtel Satellite Ms Catherine Ng, 
cathng@singtel.com 

10. Teekay Marine 
(Singapore) Pte. 
Ltd. 

Ms Kristine Aya Ay, 
Kristine.AyaAy@teekay.com 
 

Letters of 
Commendation 

11. Evergas Ship 
Management Pte. 
Ltd. 

Mr Rajneesh Rana, 
rkr@evergas.net 
 

12. Executive Offshore 
Pte. Ltd.  

Ms Sara Cherian, 
cherian.sara@executiveship.com 
 

13. Pacific International 
Lines (Private) 
Limited 

Ms Norliana Binte Ahmad Efendi, 
norliana@sgp.pilship.com 
 

14. Capt Pankoj Aditya Mr Zachary Mahon, 
zma@hafniabw.com 
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15. Mr Fontelar Arc 
Bataller 

Ms Melissa Otto,  
ottom@angloeastern.com 

16. Mr Wade Pearce hello@sgmarineguide.com  

 

Details of the Awards 

(1) Outstanding Contribution to Search and Rescue Efforts in 2020 

Award Criteria 

Successful and high-profile search and rescue operation as required by SOLAS 

Chapter V, Regulation 33 

i. Involving an SRS or an SG company 
ii. For vessel in SG maritime search and rescue region/port water 

 

Award Evaluation 

Voluntary SAR involving an SRS or an SG company on the high seas must: 

• Consider the challenges during SAR operation including inclement weather faced 

• Demonstrate substantial diversion or time taken for the SAR 
 

Voluntary SAR involving vessel in SG Maritime SRR / port water must: 

• Consider the challenges during SAR operation including inclement weather faced 

• Distance to nearest coastline with available assistance 
 

(2) Open Category 

Award Criteria 

• Innovation in technology/ systems and design/ training demonstrating safety at sea 
within the maritime industry 

• Substantive safety-related contributions recognised by the maritime industry 
 

Award Evaluation 

Innovation in technology/systems and design must: 

• Be type-approved by IMO and Classification Society 

• Be currently in use by major shipping organisations 
 

Innovation in training must: 

• Be approved by ISO and/or Classification Society 

• Be currently in use by international maritime training institutes 
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